# 505331393 02/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5378174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROLOGIUM HOLDING INC.	01/03/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROLOGIUM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 6-1, ZIQIANG 7TH RD., ZHONGLI DIST.	
City:	TAOYUAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8814069

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023718976

**Email:** firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-5633

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEM 129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUI ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Hui Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-GEM 129#page1.tif

PATENT 505331393 REEL: 048344 FRAME: 0611

Patent

Att. No.: GEM 128, 129

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>PROLOGIUM HOLDING INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Cayman Islands</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the U.S. Patent(s)/Application(s) listed below:

33	Patent No.	<u>issue date</u>	Ittle
1.	8,677,927	03-25-2014	Coating head and coating apparatus using the same
2.	8,814,069	08-26-2014	Coating head and coating apparatus using the same

And, WHEREAS, <u>PROLOGIUM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation Of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, whose post office address is: <u>NO. 6-1, ZIQIANG 7TH RD., ZHONGLI DIST.</u>, <u>TAOYUAN CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(s), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE(s) the right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s), its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the aforesaid patent; and said ASSIGNOR(s) covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

Ву:	4200-Now Yang	Date: 03,01,20(9
	(Signature)	
	Szu-Nan YANG	
	(Print Name)	
	President	
	(Title) for company only	

PATENT REEL: 048344 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 02/15/2019